PET 14 50% of 15% addressable market 2027 5.00%
Plastic bags 12 30% of 10% addressable market 2027 3.50%
Films 1 50% of 50% addressable market 2030 3.80%
Rigid packaging 1 30% of 15% addressable market 2030 2.50%
PLA 0.72 50% of 30% addressable market 2029 2.50%
Source: Edison Investment research

Unsurprisingly, PET and plastic bags account for the largest share of overall value, given that these
are the prospects with the highest chances of success in our view.

Exhibit 3: Core DCF valuation at WACC of 20%
Cash flow weights  WACC 20% EV
Probability weight PET 50% PV of FCF €m 68.3
Probability weight Plastic bagsPackaging 5% PV of TV €m 48.7
Probability weight Films 25% EV €m 117.0
Probability weight Rigid packaging 5% Net debt (Dec 15) €m 7.8
Average 21% MV €m 124.8
  €/share (3.75m shares) 33.0
Source: Edison Investment research

Because of the early stage and uncertain nature of cash flows, we have flexed the assumptions
underlying our long-term cash flows, namely market share and royalty rates. The table below shows
the sensitivity of our valuation to changes in these assumptions across the board by the same
proportion.

Exhibit 4: Valuation range for key sensitivities (€/share)
Market share avg. vs core assumption -25% +25% Royalty rate vs core assumption -50% +50%
WACC 15% 48 69 WACC 15% 38 79
WACC 20% 23 21 WACC 20% 18 37
Source: Edison Investment research

Carbios | 3 August 2015 10

A reverse DCF using our forecast cash flows suggests the share price reflects PET only, at an 18%
chance of success. As the company progresses through its development stages and delivers proof
of execution, there is the potential for cash flows to de-risk and our valuation to increase.
Specifically, evidence of the technology being brought to scale will be key. We see the move to pilot
production and progress on first commercial licences as near-term key steps.

Financials

Earnings: Pre-revenue
Carbios is a pre-revenue company. For the next few years while the company is still in the research